LET YOUR VOICE BE HEARD!

Community Care Behavioral Health Organization (Community Care) is a nonprofit managed care organization. We oversee behavioral health care services and programs. Our belief is that behavioral health recovery is possible and that all individuals should have a voice in their treatment. We value your feedback!

Purpose of Adult Member/Family Advisory Meeting

- Improve mental health and substance use disorder services.
- Assist in development of new services and programs.
- Ask questions, share information, and make recommendations.

Who Can Attend?

- <u>Community Care member</u>: a person who has Medicaid (Medical Assistance). *The person must be currently enrolled in one of the counties listed below or has been enrolled within the last 5 years in the HealthChoices program.*
- <u>Family member</u>: a relative, parent, spouse, caretaker/guardian of an adult who is a current Community Care member or has been a member within the last 5 years.
- If you have questions about eligibility, call the number at the bottom of the page.

Compensation for Participation

- \$40 for attending the entire meeting. If this is your first meeting, a UPMC Payment Card will be issued to you. If you have a UPMC Payment Card, please bring your card to the meeting.
- Compensation is provided only to individuals who are currently covered by Medicaid or have been covered within the last 5 years through Pennsylvania's HealthChoices program.
- No more than two family members will be compensated for attending any Adult Member/Family Advisory Meeting.

The next meeting for **Columbia, Montour, Snyder, Union, Northumberland & Schuylkill** will be held:

February 27, 2025 10:30 am – 12:00 pm Recovery Central 675 Locust Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815

* You should register at least two weeks before each meeting by calling 1.877.241.1459.

Community Care Behavioral Health Organization is a proud part of the UPMC Insurance Services Division, which includes UPMC Health Plan, Workpartners[®], and UPMC for You (Medical Assistance).



